

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/171
Date request received:	04/07/2016
Date request responded to:	01/08/2016
Category:	Corporate
Tags:	Restraint, physical, learning disability, seclusion unit

Request Detail:

1. How many incidents of physical restraint have there been in your organisation in the following periods:

- a) In 2012
- b) In 2013
- c) In 2014
- d) In 2015
- e) In the first six months of this year (1st January to end of June 2016)

2. Of the above figures, for each year please state how many of the people who were restrained were identified as having a learning disability?

3. How many incidents of seclusion have there been in your organisation in the following periods:

- a) In 2012
- b) In 2013
- c) In 2014
- d) In 2015
- e) In the first six months of this year (1st January to end of June 2016)

4. Of the above figures, for each year please state how many of the people who were put into seclusion were identified as having a learning disability?

5. How many nurses (whole-time equivalent) does your organisation employ?

6. How many healthcare assistants (whole-time equivalent) does your organisation employ?

7. How many registered nursing positions did you have in

- a) 2012
- b) 2013
- c) 2014
- d) 2015
- e) The first six months of this year (1st January to end of June 2016)

8. Of the above registered nursing posts, how many were left unfilled in:

- a) 2012

- b) 2013
- c) 2014
- d) 2015
- e) The first six months of this year (1st January to end of June 2016)

9. How many healthcare assistant positions did you have in

- a) 2012
- b) 2013
- c) 2014
- d) 2015
- e) The first six months of this year (1st January to end of June 2016)

10. Of the above healthcare assistant positions, how many were left unfilled in:

- a) 2012
- b) 2013
- c) 2014
- d) 2015
- e) The first six months of this year (1st January to end of June 2016)

11. Please provide any information here about how your organisation is trying to reduce its use of physical restraint and move towards positive behaviour support?

Response Detail:

Please find the Trust response to your recent FOI request in the attached pdf file.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.